IDBI Bank Limited 74, Nripendra Narayan Road, Cooch Bihar Pin :736101, W.B.

NOTICE UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT. 2002 (The SARFAFS) Act)

IRULE 8(1)1 POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property

Nebsite: www.idbi.com CIN:L65190MH2004GOI148838

The undersigned being the authorised officer of IDBI Bank Limited under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002), and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(2) read with rule 3 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 17.03.2020 calling upon the borrower M/s Mohini Mohan Enterprise, Proprietor – Shri Manoj Debnath (Borrower) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 21,18,142/- (Rupeet Twenty One Lakh Eighteen Thousand One Hundred Forty Two only) as on 01.01.2020 within 60 days from the date of the receipt of the said notice. However, Demand notice 13(2) acknowledgement returned undelivered, subsequently the Bank has published 13(2) notice in two newspapers Aaikal and Business Standard on 16.11.2020.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below, in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this the 22" day of January of the year 2021.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of IDBI Bank Limited for an amount Rs. 21.18.142/- (Rupses Twenty One Lakh Eighteen Thousand One Hundred Forty Two only) as on 01.01.2020 and interest, cost and charges thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

Schedule of Land; Dist, Cooch Behar, P.S. Kotwali, Mouja-Chandan Chowrah, Thak No. 1051, J.L. No. 55, Touji No. 4252/4163 Under West Bengal Govt. R.S. Khatian No. 281, Jer 282, 283, recorded 17.42 Decimal land, R.S. Dag No. 934 & 939, L.R. Khatian being No. 668, L. R. Dag No. 1660, 1661 & 1666, Total Land area-0.05 Decimal, Classified as-"Duyern"

North-Own Land, South-Common Kacha Rasta, East - Own Land, West - Udbhabani Swa Roigari Dal

Reserve Price for Property No. 1	Rs. 1,94,14,000.00 (Rupees One Crore Ninety Four Lacs and Fourteen Thousand only)	
EMD Amount for Property No. 1	Rs. 19,41,400.00 (Rupees Nineteen Lacs Forty One Thousand and Four Hundred only)	
Bid Incremental Amount	Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lac only)	
Property ID No.	IDIBBRSAMBKOL70	

Property No. 2: Equitable mortgage of Flat No. C containing built up area 868 sq. ft. along with other common area with other flats makes super built up area 1098 sq. ft. on the 2nd Floor of building called as "Jasmine Building" in Block-I. New Alipore Residency, Iving and situated on land area 6 Bighas 19 Cottahs and 14 Chittaks more or less together with proportionate share of land and common facilities & amenities of the said building at Municipal Premises 45A, Buroshibtala Main Road, P. S. - Behala, Kolkata, Pin - 700038 under Ward No. 118 of Kolkata Municipal Corporation and all that one covered Car Parking Space No.16 of the ground floor of building called as "Jasmine Building" comprised in Deed No. I-09964 for the year 2009 registered at AD S R Behala, South 24 Parganas. The property stands in the name of Miss. Chaitali Sarkar & Singdha Sarkar. The property (Land) is butted and bounded by On the North - By a Plot being a portion of the said Premises, On the East - By 32' width Buroshibtala Main Road, Kolkata, On the South - By Premises No. 14, Buroshibtala Main Road, Kolkata - 700038, On the West - By Basti Dwellings.

Encumbrances on property if any :	There is no known encumbrance on the property describe above to the best of knowledge & information of the Authorized Officer. Rs. 60,80,000.00 (Rupees Sixty Lacs Eighty Thousand only)		
Reserve Price for Property No. 2			
EMD Amount for Property No. 2	Rs. 6,08,000.00 (Rupees Six Lacs Eight Thousand only)		
Bid Incremental Amount	Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lac only) IDIBBRSAMBKOL71		
Property ID No.			

Date and Time of E-auction - Date : 10.03.2021 & Time : 11.00 A. M. to 2.00 P. M. Platform of e-auction Service Provider: https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi

Bidders are advised to visit the website (www.mstcecommerce.com) of our e auction service provider MSTC Ltd to participate in online bid. For Technical Assistance Please call MSTC HELPDESK No. 033-22901004 and other help line numbers available in service providers help desk. For Registration status with MSTC Ltd. please contact ibapiop@mstcecommerce.com and for EMD status please contact ibapifin@mstcecommerce.com.

For property details and photograph of the property and auction terms and conditions please visit: https://ibapi.in and for clarifications related to this portal, please contact help line number '18001025026' and '011-41106131'.

Bidders are advised to use Property ID Number mentioned above while searching for the property in the website with https://ibapi.in and www.mstcecommerce.com

Date: 25.01.2021 Authorised Officer Place: Kolkata Indian Bank

Annexure- A

Abridged Notice Inviting Quotation

N.I.Q. No: 27, 28 for NP/MTN Programme of 2020-21 of Executive Engineer (A-M) Bankura (A-M) Division Quotation are being invited by the undersigned on behalf of the Government of West Bengal from the eligible contractors having Experience in similar nature of works Last date & time for application: 02.02.2021 (til

12.00 P.M). Sd/-

Executive Engineer (A-M) Bankura (A-M) Division Bankura

GOLDEN CREST EDUCATION & SERVICES LTD.

CIN: L51109WB1982PLC035565 Read, Office: 62A, Dr. Meghnad Saha Sarani, R. No. 2, 2nd Floor, Southern Avenue, Kolkata - 700 029 Email: info@goldencrest.in Website: www.goldencrest.in NOTICE

Notice is hereby given Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 3rd February, 2021 at 04:30 P.M. at its Registered Office at 62A, Dr. Meghnad Saha Sarani, Room No. 2, 2nd Floor, Southern Avenue, Kolkata - 700029, to consider and adopt the Unaudited Financial Results for the 3rd quarter ended 31st December, 2020 and other matters as per agenda.

Further, the trading window under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015 read with Code of Conduct farmed by the Company for all designated persons of the Company and their relatives has been closed from 01st January, 2021 and shall remain closed to 5th February 2021 (both days inclusive).

The intimation is also available on the website of the Company (www.goldencrest.in) and Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com) for further By order of the Board

For Golden Crest Education & Services Ltd Yogesh Lami (Whole Time Director Place: Kolkata DIN: 07799934 Date: 25.01.2021

e - TENDER NOTICE (2nd call

Pradhan, Bhatar Gram Panchayat invited e-Tender, NOTICE e-NIT No- Bhatar/26/2020-21, Dated 25/01/2021, For Devolopment Works. Last date of bid submission (online) 09/02/2021 up to 05pm. Details will be available at www.wbtender.gov.in or office notice board.

Sd/-, Prodhan, Bhatar Gram Panchavar

West Bengal University of Animal and Fishery Sciences 68, Kshudiram Bose Sarani Kolkata-700037

Tender

Open tender are invited for instruments for digital training hall under WBUAFS. For details visit at www.wbuafscl.ac.in

Registrar

Office of the MANIKPARA GRAM PANCHAYAT P.O.-Manikpara, Block & P.S.- Jhargram, Dist-Jhargram,pradhanmanikparagp@gmail.com Notice Inviting e Tender

NIT No.- e NIT 07/MGP/2020-21 Date-11-01-2021 NIT No.- e NIT 08/MGP/2020-21 Date-11-01-2021 Date of Publication: 25/01/2021 - 03.00 P.M Date of Start : 25/01/2021 - 03.00 P.M : 03/02/2021 - 11.30 A.M Date of End

Bid Opening Date: 05/02/2021 - 12.00 noon For Details login on http://wbtenders.gov.in

Sd/-Pradhan Manikpara, Gram Panchayat Manikpara, Jhargram

SANTIPUR BRANCH (0176)

78, Netaji Subhas Road, Santipur, Nadia (W.B.), Pin-741404

{RULE 8(1)} POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

WHEREAS, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of State Bank of India, Santipur Branch under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act. 2002(No.54 of 2002) and on exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 9 of the security Interest (Enforcement) Rule 2002 issued a Demand Notice (Dates described here in below) calling upon the Borrowers

	Address: Mr. Mir Kajal (Borrower), S/o. Mir Jalil and Nurunness Bibl (Guarantor), W/o. Mir Jalil, Vill - Kumdda, Mouza - Barshal, Rampurhat, Dist - Birbhum, West Bengal, Pin - 731 224. Mrs. Nurunness Bibl, W/o. Mir Jalil, Vill - Kumdda, Mouza - Barshal, Rampurhat, Dist - Birbhum, West Bengal, Pin - 731 224. Property: All the Piece and parcel of residential plot measuring 04 decimal, situated at Plot No. 643 under Mouza - Srifala, L.R. Khatlan No. 888, J.L. No. 78, P.S Rampurhat, Dist - Birbhum, West Bengal In the name of Nurunness Bibl, W/o. Mir Jalil. Bounded by: North - Vacant land of Subhash Mukherjee, South - By Land of Nandolal Goswami, East - Village Road, West - Burning Ghat.	c) 18.2.2021 Time : 11:00 A.M 1.00 P.M. d) 17.02.2021	Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred Twenty One only) plus future dues.			
3.	Borrower: M/s. Sajee Beba Grains Pvf. Ltd. Branch: e-cab Bardhaman Addresses: Sajee Baba Grains Pvf Ltd., Vill + P.O Ukhrid, P.S Khandaghosh, Dist - Purba Bardhaman, West Bengal, Pin - 713 142. Mrs. Nasrina Begum Khan, Vill + P.O Ukhrid, P.S Khandaghosh, Dist - Purba Bardhaman, West Bengal, Pin - 713 142. Mr. Plyar Ali Khan, Vill + P.O Ukhrid, P.S Khandaghosh, Dist - Purba Bardhaman, West Bengal, Pin - 713 142; Property: All that piece and parcel of land at Vill & P.O Ukhrid, J.L. No. 40, L.R. Khatian No. 3558, L.R. Plot Nos. 1177, 1283, 1284, 1285, 1286, 1288, 1293, 1241. Total area of land is 1.28 acre or 128 satak land under Bastu, 7 satak land in under Rice Mill, 22 satak land is under Poultry and 20 satak is Godown in nature and the land is lying within Ukhrid Gram Panchayat & Factory bulkling and shed consisting CGI paddy shed, Boller Section, Drier, Chimney, Straw shed bulkling, RCC Silo, CGI plant & rice shed, Ash room, RCC olectric room, Water reservoir, CGI shed Husk, weigh bridge platform, boundary wall; Husk pec boiler, perboiled unit, optical sorter, milling section, softener filter, elevators, E.T.P, ELGI soraw, Electrical panels, Transformer, DG set, Misc. electrical items, weigh bridge semi etc.	a) Rs. 1,57,56,000.00 b) Rs. 15,75,600.00 c) 18.02.2021 Time : 11:00 A.M 1.00 P.M. d) 17.02.2021	Rs. 5,53,70,175/- (Rupee Five Crores Fifty Three Lakhs Seventy Thousand and One Hundred Seventy Five as on 06.01.2017) plus future dues.			
Date	Date and Time of inspection of the Property by the interested party will be the working hours till 16.02.2021 for all further details regarding this e-auction interested					

purchaser shall refer to the terms & conditions uploaded over the site. There are no encumbrances known to the bank in relation to the any of the above mentioned securities of the NPA accounts.

For detailed terms & conditions of the sale please refer to the link provided in Union bank of India website i.e. www.unionbankofindia.com and also visit to IBAPI portal website http://ibapi.in. For registration of the bidders and to participate in E-auction please visit the MSTS's commerce website www.mstcecommerce.com The under mentioned properties will be sold by Online E auction through website https://ibapi.in and through MSTC's e-commerce website i.e. https://www.mstceco erce.com/auctionhome contact for technical assistance at helpline Number 180010225026 and 011-41106131 for problems relating to the IBAPI portal

Name of the Authorized Officer is Mr. Vinay Kumar Ranjan (75877 76877) and the other person to be contacted for any of the listed properties is Mr. Sunii Kumar (095708 81177).

This may also be treated as notice u/r 8(6) & 9(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 to the borrower/s and guarantor/s of the below said loan about the holding of E-Auction Sale on the above mentioned date. This is a statutory fitteen days (15) sale notice under Rule 8(6) & 9(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules Act 2002.

Date: 25.01,2021 **Authorised Officer** Place : Durgapur Union Bank of India